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Choralme/odien zum Heiligen Gesange (1808) 312 
Christian Lyre, The (1830) 323, 534 
Christmas Carols, New and Old (1871) 215, 221 
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Easy Hymn Tunes for Catholic Schools (1851) 315 
Ein Andiichtiges Gebt, Leipzig (1615) 256 
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Piae Cantiones (1582) 220 
Plymouth Collection, New York (1855) 323 
Praxis Pietatis Melico (1653) 241, .502, 560 
Praxis Pietatis Melico (1678) 231, 268 
Proc:ess/onale (15th c.) 119 
Psalm and Hymn Tunes (1769) 301, 308, 497 
Psalm and Hymn Tunes (1793) 563 
Psa/modia Evangelico, Ptlrt /l (1789) 269 
Psalmodia Sacrt1, Gotha (1715) 230, 404, .564 
Psalms and Hymns for Divine Worship (1867) 206 
Psalms of David (1790) 263 
Repository of Sacred Music, Part II (18/J) 439, 446, 

620 
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Gesangbuch 181 
Romischkatolisches Gesangbuch/eing (1826) 544 
Sacred Harp, The (1844) 452 
Samotulsky, Kancional (1561) 612 
Schleisische Vo/kslieder (1842) 605 
Scottish Psalter, Edinburgh (1615) 520, 631 
Selection of Psalm and Hymn Tunes (1858) 337, 626 
Slovak Hymnal 319 
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Supplement to the New Version of Psalms 
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SHORT METRE 

SM 66, 88 
Carlisle 497 
Franconia 187, 450 
St. Thomas (Williams) 559 
Singenberger 526 
Southwell 250 
Swabia 518 

SHORT METRE WITH REFRAIN 

SM with Refnin 
66 88 with refrain 
Christpraise Ray 529 

SHORT METRE DOUBLE 

SMD 66 86 D 
Diademata 525 

COMMON METRE 

CM 86 86 
Beatitudo 561 
Bristol 177 
Cheshire 421 
Christian Love 387 
Dundee 520 
Dundee (French) 631 
Graefenberg 241, 502, 560 
Hiding Place 534 
Irish 625 
Kilmarnock 243 
Kinston 474 
Lacy Farmhouse SS2 
Land of Rest 469 
Lewis-Town 408 
McKee 650 
Morning Song (Consolation) 430, 439 
New Britian 447 
Newman 514 
Perry 347 
Richmond 277 
St. Agnes 390 
St. Anne 457 
St. Botolph 464, 622 
St. Flavian 253 
St. Magnus 516 
Seven Pines 470 
Sussex Mummer's Carol 245 
Tallis' Ordinal 349, SOI 

· Tuckerton 223 
Walden 631, 632 
Winchester Old 199 

COMMON METRE WITH REPEAT 

CM with Repeat 
86 86 with Repeat 
Antioch 208 
Eucharistic Congress 389 

METRICAL INDEX OF TUNES 

COMMON MEI'RE DOUBLE 

CMD86 86 D 
Carol 195 
Elkhorn Tavern 244 
Forest Green 565 
Kingsfold 342, 503 
Manassas 478 
Materna 659 
Resignation 458 
St. Cloud 234 
St. Louis 198 
Third Mode Melody 261, 453 

COMMON MEI'RE DOUBLE 
WITH REFRAIN 

CMD 86 86 D with Refnln 
Gesu Bambino 216 

LONG METRE 

LM 88 88 
Audi Redemptor 248 
Ave Vera Virginitas 314 
Beatus Vir 612 
Breslau 651 
Conditor Alme Siderum 174 
Daniel 468 
Deo Gracias 343 
Deus Tuorum Militum 517 
Duguet 362 
Duke Street 293, SOS, 563 
Dunedin 613 
Eisenach 3~4. 357 
Erhalt uns, Herr 406 
Fulda (Walton) 427, SIO 
Gonfalon Royal 640 
Jam Lucis Orto Sidere 423 
Jesus Dulcis Memoria 394, 442 
Lledrod 641 
Merle Marie 282 
Morning Hymn 420 
0 Heiland, Reiss 181 
0 Waly Waly 393, 403 
Old 100th 358 
Puer Nobis 284 
Rex Gloriose Martyrum 338 
Rockingham 263 
Rushford 623 
St. Boniface 247 
Song S 483 
Tallis' Canon 438, 599 
Te Lucis Ante Terminum 44l 
Truro 269 
Veni, Creator Spiritus 297, 298 
Vom Himmel Hoch 213 
Wareham 499, 512 
Werner 440 
Whitehall 456 
Winchester New 357, 480 
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LONG METRE WITH ALLELUIA 

LM with Alleluia 
88 88 with Alleluia 
Erschienen ist der herrlich Tag 335 

LONG METRE WITH REFRAIN 

LM with Refrain 
88 88 with Refrain 
Englert 355,356 
Sweet Sacrament 544 
Vayamos Jubilosos 589 
Veni, veni, Emmanuel 179 

LONG METRE DOUBLED 

LMD 88 88 D 
Deirdre (St. Patrick's Breastplate) 305 
Magnificat 433 

44 6 D with Refrain 

Coventry Carol 209 

46464644 
Dufner 471 

55 54 D 

Bunessan 425, 426 

65 65 with Refrain 

Adorote 369 
Bgdzic Pozdnowiona 391 
Lourdes (Massabielle) 316 

6S 65 D 

King's Weston 538 
Une Vaine Crainte 572 

664 6664 

America 658 
Italian Hymn 307, 308 

666 666 

Laudes Domini 488 

666688 

Darwall's 148th 515, 577 
Love unknown 258 

66 66 888 

Rhosymedre 621 

667 667 

Nunc Dimittis 436 

Metrical Index of Tunes 

66 77 78 55 
In dulci jubilo 190 

668666 

Coela 554 

6611 D 

Down Ampney 498 

67 67 66 66 

Darmstadt 486, 574 
Nun Danket 570 

75 75 slightly Irregular 

Assumpta Est 322 

7S 7S with Refrain 
King of Glory 541 

76 76 

De Eersten Zijn De Laatsten 345 
Dinwiddie 646 
Non Dignus (Claribel) 376 

76 76 and Repeat 
Cherry Tree Carol 172 

76 76 with Refrain 

All things Bright and Beautiful 594 
Fulda Melody 257, 382 
Go Tell It On the Mountain 217 
Gott Yater, Sei Gepriesen 309 
Valet Will lch Dir Geben 256 

76 76 D 

Aurelia 397, 405, 488, 489 
Ave Virgo Viriginum 320 
Ellacombe 175, 278, 635 
Gaudeamus Pariter 279 
Munich 657 
Neshanic 401 
Passion Chorale 259, 383 
Wie Lieblich ist det Maien 630 

76 76 D with Refrain 

Wir Pfliigen 628 

76 76 676 

Es ist ein Ros 191 

76 76 77 with Refrain 
Messiah 255 
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76 76 86 with Refrain 

God Rest You Merry 244 

76 76 887 87 

Song of the Holy Spirit 300 

77 77 

Heinlein 242 
Lubeck 303, 596 
Monkland 580 
Nun Komm, Der Heiden Heiland 184, 324 
Song 13 500 
The Call 532 

77 77 with Alleluias 
Llanfair 295 
Easter Hymn 288 
Orientis Partibus 286, 448 

77 77 with Refrain 

Gloria 219 
Humility 221 

7777D 

Inward Light 443 
Misneach 352 
St. George's Windsor 337, 626 
Salzburg 231, 268 
Spanish Chant 260 
Victimae Paschali 289 

77 77 D with Refrain 

Mendelssohn 222 

777777 

Dix 229, 562 
Lucerna Laudoniae 637 
Ratisbon 424, 636 

776 778 

Innsbruck 380, 435, 511 

777 D 

Veni Sancti Spiritus 302, 304 

77 7 10 77 

Pat-A-Pan 310 

78 76 with Refrain 

Venez, Divin Messie 173 

78 78 77 

Te Deum (Grosser Gott) 568 

78 78 

Indian Mound 506 

78 78 with Alleluia 

Mowsley 287 

78 78 with Refrain 

Bernardin 444 

78 78 D 

Stellae Gloriae 210 

78 78 88 

Liebster Jesu 654 

78 88 

lnniskeen 207 

8 33 6 D 
Warum Sollt lch 228 

84 84 777 45 

Salve Regina Coelitum 312 

84 84 88 84 
Ar Hyd y Nos 437 

85 85 with Refrain 

Go Down Moses 618 
Shalom 616 

86 84 

Wicklow 301 

86 866 

Lobt Gott 509 

86 86 86 

Brother James' Air 479 
Coronation 521 
Morning Song (Consolation) 620 

86 86 88 86 

Andriessen 384 

868886 

Golden Lamps 533 

87 85 D 

Crockett's Cove 528 
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87 87 

Charlestown 467 
Credo SOS 
Drakes Boughton 392 
Merton 176 
St. Columba (Erin) 246, 460 
Shipston 629 
Stuttgart 230, 404, 564 

87 87 with Refrain 

Greensleeves 21 S 
lch Glaub an Gott 546 

87 87 D 

Abbot's Leigh 638, 639 
Alie Tage Sing und Sage 313 
Au Sang Qu'un Dieu 449 
Austria 573 
Domhnach Trionoide 481 
Geneva 466 
Holy Anthem 280 
Holy Manna 604 
Hyfrydol 454, 504 
Hymn to Joy 58 I 
In Babilone 606 
Moultrie 576 
Nettleton 446 
Pleading Savior 323 
Rustington 652 
Sabine Crossroads 459 

87 87 D with Refrain 

Ecclesia 490 

87 87 444 77 

Bryn Calfaria 545 

87 87 66 66 7 

Ein Feste Burg 487 

87 87 77 

Coblenz 398 
Irby 212 
Unser Herrschen 285, 496 
Zeuch mich, zeuch mich 346 

87 87 87 74 

Christ Lag in Todesbande 275 

878778D 

Mark's Mill 593 

87 87 87 

Komm, 0 Komm du Geist des Lebens 353 
Laude Anima 513 
Pange Lingua Gloriosi 361 
Picardy 377 

Metrical Index of Tunes 

Regent Square 206 
Richard's Shop 249 
St. Thomas 379 
St. Thomas (Webbe) 364 
Sun Journey 251 
Westminister Abbey 485 

87 87 87 with Refrain 

Corde Natus 220 
Den des Vaters Sinn geboren 

87 87 887 

Mit Freuden Zart 617 

87 87 88 77 

Jesu, Joy 410 

87 98 87 

Besancon Carol 183 

321 

88 with Alleluias and Refrain 

Puer Natus in Bethlehem 203, 204 

88 with Refrain 

Alleluia No. 1 292 

88 446 with Refrain 

Kings of Orient 232 

88 44 88 with Alleluias 

Lasst uns erfreuen 272, 578 

88 44 88 with Refrian 

Las st uns erfreuen S S S 

88 86 

Inniskeen 196 

886 D 

Song 18 507 

887 

Burrill 236 
Stabat Mater 235 

888 

Granton 644 

888 with Alleluias 

Beverly 540 
Gelobt sci Gott 271 
0 Filii et Filiae 290 
Victory 276 
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888 78 

Montana 579 

88 888 
Holy Spirit 299 

88 88 88 

Coleraine (La Scala Santa) 600 
Melita 601, 602 
Newmark, alt. 492 
St. Catherine (Tynemouth) 634 
Source 610 
Stella 315 
Surrey 354 

88 88 88 with Refrain 

Beverly Shores 396 

89 89 9 10 89 

Nature's Praise 557 

97 96 with Refrain 

Saylor's Creek 590 

98 95 with Refrain 

Ysrael V'oraita 656 

98 98 

Eucharistic Hymn 556 
0 Waly, Waly 393 

98 98 D 

Rendez a Dieu 374, 375 

9198 6 

Maryhaven 202, 493 

9999 

Neri 281 

10 4 10 4 10 10 

Alberta 455 

10 7 10 7 

Sicilian Mariner's 318 

10 8 10 9 with Refrain 

Olive Tree 575 

10 9 8 10 

Ag an Bposadh 417 

10 9 10 9 

New River 350 

10 10 

Caena Domini 378 

10 10 with Refrain 

Crucifer 542 
Let us Break Bread 569 

10 10 9 10 

Slane 531 

10 10 10 with Alleluia 

Engelberg 283, 583 

10 10 10 with Alleluias 

O'Leary 547 
Sine Nomine 336 

10 10 10 10 

Anima Christi 385 
Consolamini 171 
Eventide 431 
Litton 603 
National Hymn 660 
Renewing Death 445 
Song 22 523 

10 10 10 10 10 

Old 124th 551 

10 10 10 10 10 10 

Unde et Memores 366 

10 10 1111 

Hanover 571 
Laudate Dominun 519, 550 
Paderborn (Maria Zu Leiben) 317, 341 

10111112 

Slane 524 

118118D 

Kingdom of God 647 

1110 10 11 

Noel Nounelet 291 

11 10 11 9 

Russia 585 
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1110 1110 

Charterhouse 611 

11 10 11 10 with Refrain 

0 Store Gud 591 
Star in the East 233 

11 11 11 5 

Christe Sanctorum 429 
Colyton 409 
lste Confessor 495 
Wojtkiewiecz 548 

11 11 11 with Refrain 

Attende Domine 238 

11 11 11 11 

Adoro Te Devote 370, 371 
Away in a Manger 227 
Columcille (2) 653 
Foundation 452 
1hr Kinderlein, Kommet 197 
St. Denio 566 
Serdeczna Matko 333 
Sioban Ni Laoghaire 615 
Windhover 368 

1112 12 10 

Nicaea 306 

12 9 12 12 9 

Wondrous Love 530 

12 11 12 11 

Kremser 558 

12 1112 11 D 

Ash Grove 567 

12 12 12 12 

Gelukhig 359 

M~trical Index of Tunes 

12 12 12 12 with Refrain 

Ubi Caritas 386 

13 13 13 13 13 13 

Thaxted 539 

14 14 478 

Lobe den Herren 592 

15 15 15 6 with Refrain 
Battle Hymn 633 

Irregular 

Ande Lskychlebe 619 
Ave Maria 326 
Cranham 193 
Crusader's Hymn 605 
Ezra Church 582 
Frankfort 214 
Granton 644 
Hughes-Carr 418 
Jesous Ahatonnia 218 
Komt Nu Met Zang 360 
Mary the Dawn 329 
May the Angels 412 
Meegan 415 
Moran 416 
National Anthem 662 
Of Love Divine 473 
Purpose 642 
Regina Caeli 328 
Salve, Festa Dies 274 
Stille Nacht 226 
Wachet auf 186 
Were You There 262 

Irregular with Refrain 
Adeste Fideles 225 
Balm in Gilead 472 
Comfort 399 
Festival Canticle 265 
Grant to us 465 
Lookout Mountain 475 
Malvern Hill 451 
Sancti Dci 414 
Solano 311 
The First Nowell 211 
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Abbot's Leigh 638, 639 
Adeste Fideles 225 
Adorote 369 
Adoro Te Devote 370, 371 
Ag an Bposadh 417 
Alberta 455 
All Things Bright and Beautiful 
Alie Tage Sing und Sage 313 
Alleluia No. I 292 
America 658 
Ande Lskychlebe 619 
Andriessen 384 
Anima Christi 385 
Antioch 208 
Ar Hyd y Nos 437 

594 

i:?~~ ~:'J l !) J· • ~ 
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Ash Grove 567 
Assumpta Est 322 
Allende, Domine 238 

I:. ;.t, n,:-J:t~·: 
· .. iii: . . I /),' , s r•I 

Audi Redemptor 248 
Au Sang Qu'un Dieu 449 
Aurelia 397, 405, 488, 489 
Austria 573 
Ave Maria 326 
Ave Vera Virginitas 314 
Ave Virgo Virginum 320 
Away in a Manger 227 

Balm in Gilead 472 
Battle Hymn of the Republic 633 
Beatitudo 561 
Beatus Vir 612 
Bernardin 444 
Besancon Carol 183 
Beverly 540 
Beverly Shores 396 
Bgdzic Pozdnowiona 391 
Breslau 651 
Bristol 177 
Brother James ' Air 479 
Bryn Calfaria 545 
Bunessan 425, 426 
Burrill 236 

Carlisle 497 
Carol 195 
Ceola 554 
Charlestown 467 
Charterhouse 611 
Cherry Tree Carol 172 
Cheshire 421 
Christ Lag in Todesbanden 275 
Christe Sanctorum 429 
Christian Love 387 
Christpraise Ray 529 
Coblenz 398 
Coena Domini 378 
Coleraine (La Scala Santa) 600 
Columcille (2) 653 
Colyton 409 
Comfort 399 
Conditor alme siderum 174 
Consolamini 171 

C:Jfrl<l l~ : ,, 

~H :;/ VJ '!' 
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INDEX OF TUNE NAMES 

Corde Natus (Divinum) 220 
Coronation 521 
Coventry Carol 209 
Cranham 193 
Credo SOS 
Crockett's Cove 528 
Crucifer 542 
Crusader's Hymn 605 

Daniel 468 
Darmstadt 486, 574 
Darwall's 148th SIS, 577 
De Eersten Zijn De Laatsten 345 
Deirdre (St. Patrick's Breastplate) 305 
Den des Vaters Sinn geboren 321 
Deo Gracias 343 
Deus Tuorum Militum 517 
Diademata 525 
Dinwiddie 646 
Dix 229, 562 
Domhnach Trionoide 481 
Down Ampney 498 
Drakes Boughton 392 
Dufner 471 
Duguet 362 
Duke Street 293, 508, 563 
Dundee 520 
Dundee (French) 631 
Dunedin 613 
Durrow 549 

Easter Hymn 288 
Ecclesia 266, 490 
Ein Feste Burg 487 
Eisenach 334, 357 
Ellacombe 175, 278, 635 
Elkhorn Tavern 244 
Engelberg 283, 583 
Englert 355, 356 
Erhalt uns, Herr 406 
Erschienen isl der Herrlich Tag 335 
Es ist ein Ros 191 
Eucharistic Congress 389 
Eucharistic Hymn 556 
Eventide 431 
Ezra Church 582 

Festival Canticle 265 
Forest Green 565 
Foundation 452 
Franconia 187, 450 
Frankfort 214 
Fulda (Walton) 427, 510 
Fulda Melody 257, 382 

Gardiner 427, 510 
Gaudeamus Pariter 279 
Gelobt sei Gott 271 
Gelukkig 359 
Geneva 466 
Gesu Bambino 216 
Gloria 219 
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Go Down Moses 618 
Go Tell It on the Mountain 217 
God Rest You Merry 224 
Golden Lamps 533 
Gonfalon Royal 640 
Gott Yater, sei gepriesen 309 
Graefenberg 241, 502, 560 
Grant To Us 465 
Granton 644 
Greensleeves 215 
Grosser Gott (Te Deum) 568 

Hanover 571 
Heinlein 242 
Herman (Lobt Gott) 509 
Hiding Place 534 
Holy Anthem 280 
Holy Manna 604 
Holy Spirit 299 
Hughes-Carr 418 
Humility 221 
Hyfrydol 454, 504 
Hymn to Joy 581 

lch Glaub an Gott 546 
1hr Kinderlein, Kommet 197 
In Babilone 606 
In Dulci Jubilo 190 
Indian Mound 506 
Inniskeen 196, 207 
Innsbruck 380, 435, SIi 
Inward Light 443 
Irby 212 
Irish 625 
Iste Confessor 495 
Italian Hymn 307, 308 

Jam Lucis Orto Sidere 423 
Jesous Ahatonnia 218 
Jesu Dulcis Memoria 394, 442 
Jesu, Joy 410 

Kilmarnock 243 
King of Glory 541 
Kingdom of God 647 
King's Weston 538 
Kings of Orient 232 
Kingsfold 342, 503 
Kinston 474 
Komm, 0 Komm, du Geist des Lebens 353 
Komt Nu Met Zang 360 
Kremser 558 

Lacy Farmhouse 552 
Land of Rest 469 
Lasst uns erfreuen 272, 555, 578 
Lauda Anima 513 
Laudate Dominum 519, 550 
Laudes Domini 428 
Let Us Break Bread 569 
Lewis-Town 408 
Liebster Jesu 654 · 
Litton 603 
Llanfair 295 

Llcdrod 641 
Lobe den Herren 592 
Lobt Gott 509 
Lookout Mountain 475 
Lourdes (Massabielle) 316 
Love Unknown 258 
Lubeck 303, 596 
Lucerna Laudoniae 637 

Magnificat 433 
Malvern Hill 45 I 
Manassas 478 
Mark's Mill 593 
Mary the Dawn 329 
Maryhaven 202,493 
Materna 659 
May the Angels 4 I 2 
McKee 650 
Meegan 415 
Melita 601, 602 
Mendelssohn 222 
Merle Marie 282 
Merton 176 
Messiah 255 
Misneach 352 
Mit Freuden zart 617 
Monkland 580 
Montana 579 
Moran 416 
Morning Hymn 420 
Morning Song (Consolation) 430, 439, 620 
Moultrie 576 
Mowsley 287 
Munich 657 

National Anthem 662 
National Hymn 660 
Nature's Praise 557 
Neri 281 
Neshanic 401 
Nettleton 446 
Neumark, alt. 492 
New Britain 447 
New River 351 
Newman 514 
Nicaea 306 
Noel Nouvelet 291 
Non Dignus (Claribel) 376 
Nun Danket 570 
Nun Komm, der Heiden Heiland 184, 324 
Nunc Dimittis 436 

0 Filii et Filiae 290 
0 Heiland, Reiss 181 
0 Store Gud 591 
0 Waly Waly 393, 403 
O'Leary 547 
Of Love Divine 473 
Old 100th 358 
Old 124th SS1 
Olive Tree 575 
Orientis Partibus 286, 448 

Paderborn (Maria zu Lieben) 317, 341 
Pange Lingua Gloriosi 361 
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Passion Chorale 259, 383 
Pat-A-Pan 310 
Perry 347 
Picardy 377 
Pleading Savior (Saltash) 323 
Puer Natus 203, 204 
Puer Nobis 284 
Purpose 642 

Ratisbon 424, 636 
Regent Square 206, 588 
Regina Caeli 328 
Rendez a Dieu 374, 375 
Renewing Death 445 
Resignation 458 
Rex Gloriose Martyrum 338 
Rhosymedre 621 
Richard's Shop 249 
Richmond 277 
Rockingham 263 
Rushford 623 
Russia 585 
Rustington 652 

Sabine Crossroads 459 
St. Agnes 390 
St. Anne 457 
St. Boniface 247 
St. Botolph 464, 622 
St. Catherine (Tynemouth) 634 
St. Cloud 234 
St. Columba (Erin) 246, 460 
St. Denio 566 
St. Flavian 253 
St. George's, Windsor 337, 626 
St. Louis 198 
St. Magnus 516 
St. Patrick's Breastplate 305 
St. Thomas 379 
St. Thomas (Webbe) 364 
St. Thomas (Williams) 559 
Salve Regina Coelitum 312 
Salve, Festa Dies 274 
Salzburg 231, 268 
Sancti Dei 414 
Saylor's Creek 590 
Serdeczna Matko 333 
Seven Pines 470 
Shalom 616 
Shipston 629 
Sicilian Mariner's 318 
Sine Nomine 336 
Singenberger 526 
Sioban Ni Laoghaire 615 
Slane 524, 531 
Solano 311 
Song 5 483 
Song 13 500 
Song 18 507 
Song 22 523 
Song of the Holy Spirit 300 
Source 610 

Southwell 250 
Spanish Chant 260 
Stabat Mater 235 
Star in the East 233 
Stella 315 
Stellae Gloriae 210 
Stille Nacht 226 
Stuttgart 230, 404, 564 
Sun Journey 251 
Surrey 354 
Sussex Mummer's Carol 245 
Swabia 518 
Sweet Sacrament 544 

Tallis' Canon 438, 599 
Tallis' Ordinal 349, 501 
Te Deum (Grosser Gott) 568 
Te Lucis Ante Terminum 441 
Thaxted 539 
The Call 532 
The First Nowell 211 
Third Mode Melody 261, 453 
Truro 269 
Tuckerton 223 

Ubi Caritas 386 
Unde et Memores 366 
Une Vaine Crainte 572 
Unser Herrscher 285, 496 

Valet Will lch Dir Geben 256 
Vayamos Jubilosos 589 
Venez, Divin Messie 173 
Veni Creator Spiritus 297, 298 
Veni Sancte Spiritus 302, 304 
Veni, veni, Emmanuel 179 
Victimae Paschali 289 
Victory 276 
Vom Himmel Hoch 213 

W Zlobie Lezy 194 
Wachet auf 186 
Walden 631, 632 
Wareham 499, 512 
Warum Sollt lch 228 
Were You There 262 
Werner 440 
Westminster Abbey 485 
Whitehall 456 
Wicklow 301 
Wie Lieblich ist der Maien 630 
Winchester New 357, 480 
Winchester Old 199 
Windhover 368 
Wir Pflilgen 628 
Wojtkiewiecz 548 
Wondrous Love 530 

Ysrael V'oraita 656 

Zeuch mich, zeuch mich 346 

http://ccwatershed.org/

